

Government of Jammu & Kashmir School Education Department Civil Secretariat

Subject: "100% Female Literacy Mission" Document – Deputation of Officers.

## **Government Order No:**<sup>70</sup> - **Edu of 2017 Dated:** 20 .2.2017

Sanction is hereby accorded to the deputation of following Officers to Ministry of Human Resource Development, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi to submit and discuss the document on States initiative "100% Female Literacy Mission" for implementation in the J&K State.

1. Sh Ajit Kumar State Coordinator, SBM, Jammu.

2. Sh Fayaz Ahmad Fayaz Nodal Officer School Education Department.

The TA/DA shall be borne by SBM J&K

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir

Sd/-(Shaleen Kabra) IAS

Principal Secretary to Government, School Education Department Dated: 20.2.2017

No: Edu/Plan-SE/408/2016-17 Copy for information to the:

- 1. Secretary to GoI, Department of (SE&L), Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi.
- Resident Commissioner J&K New Delhi, with request to provide suitable accommodation in favour of the Officers w, e, f; 22.2.2017 in J&K House Chankiyapuri New Delhi.
- 3. Spl. Assistant to Hon'ble Education Minister for information of HEM.
- 4. Spl. Assistant to Hon'ble Minister of State Education for information of HMOS.
- 5. Concerned Officers.
- 6. PS to Principal Secretary to Government School Education Department.
- 7. I/C Website.
- 8. Government order file.

(P. S. Kakroo) Joint Director (Plg.)

Education Department